

# PRAIRIE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2026-2027 FEE SCHEDULE



## **FEES**

	Semester	Full Year
	5 months	10
		months
Registration	\$260	\$260
Base Tuition	\$6,695	\$13,390
Student Services	\$1,275	\$1,275
Medical Insurance	\$400	\$800
PCA Society	\$375	\$750
Dormitory	\$8,875	\$17,750
Total	\$17,880	\$34, 225
Additional days in the dormitory \$50/day		

#### **FEE PAYMENTS**

All fees are due in Canadian Dollars prior to the student's arrival in Canada and no later than two weeks before the student's start date. Due dates for fees are indicated on the invoice.

## **DISCOUNTS**

Golden Hills offers a discount to returning students, students with a Canadian passport, and families with more than one child in our program.

# **INCLUDED**

One airport pick-up and drop-off at Calgary International Airport (Additional airport transportation is available for a charge).

Residence placement and monitoring by our in-house accommodations coordinators

An academic advisor who provides an extra level of oversight and support to ensure students are progressing.

- Custodianship
- Orientation
- Most group activities

## **MEDICAL INSURANCE**

Medical insurance is mandatory for all students and will be purchased on their behalf by Golden Hills. All expenses not covered by the student's medical insurance are the responsibility of the student/parent and shall be paid directly to the authority from whom the cost originated (for example, Alberta Health Services). We encourage students and parents to review the insurance policy and consider supplemental medical insurance from their home country.

#### **NOT INCLUDED**

It is the student's responsibility to manage all other costs associated with attending a Golden Hills school, including:

- school books and supplies
- special course materials
- sports and club fees
- school activity fees
- diploma exam fees
- TI84 Plus Scientific Calculator
- Yearbooks
- Bank Fees
- Validation Fee: \$250
- Specialized Dietary needs \$250 (additional/mth)
- Fees set by schools, communities, or Alberta Education
- Additional airport transportation is available (fees apply)

# **REFUND POLLICY**

- Most fee payments are refundable if a student is denied entry to
- Canada.
- The registration fee in non-refundable and is due upon submission of the Application.
- There is an "Early Withdrawal Fee" of \$850 (for non-emergent reasons)
- Our full refund policy is on our website under Apply

## **PCA Students**

PCA Students will be expected to meet and uphold the rules and requirements of both Golden Hills International and Prairie Christian Academy.

Scholarships available and can be found on the PCA website.

